

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 108

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 9 and 10, strike "department of social services" and substitute "local support enforcement office".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, after "Fund" insert ", INCLUDING ANY MONEY THAT IS DISTRIBUTED FROM THE FUND TO A COUNTY UNDER § 10-116(B) OF THIS SUBTITLE,"; in line 24, strike "WHICH" and substitute "THAT"; in line 25, after "THE" insert "STATEWIDE"; in the same line, after "SUPPORT" insert "ENFORCEMENT"; and in the same line, after "PROGRAM" insert "ESTABLISHED UNDER THIS SUBTITLE,".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 8, after "Administration," insert "A"; in lines 8 and 9, strike "DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES" and substitute "LOCAL SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT OFFICE".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in line 36, strike "DEVELOPED" and substitute "ADOPTED".